
INDIANA TRANSPORTATION TEAM STEERING COMMITTEE AS OF 07/12/2024

Beth Bauer American Council of Engineering Companies of Indiana 317-637-3563 bbauer@acecindiana.org
Drew Bender VS Engineering, Inc. 317-293-3542 DBender@vsengineering.com
Dan Brown Phend & Brown, Inc. 574-658-4166 dfbrown@phend-brown.com
Eric Engleking Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 219-977-0722 eengleking@rieth-riley.com
Roland Fegan Indiana Department of Transportation 317-234-8384 d30fegan@indot.in.gov
Richard Hedgecock Indiana Constructors, Inc. 317-634-7547 rhedgecock@indianaconstructors.org
Lyndsay Quist Indiana Department of Transportation 219-380-4180 lquist@indot.in.gov
Toby Randolph Parsons 317-616-4676 Tobias.Randolph@parsons.com

Ben Borcherding American Structurepoint, Inc. 317-547-5580 bborcherding@structurepoint.com
Josh Cook Burgess & Niple, Inc. 317-417-5340 josh.cook@burgessniple.com
Jason Dapp Gradex, Inc. 317-573-3970 jason@gradexinc.com
Jeremy Hunter Indiana Department of Transportation 317-233-2997 jhunter@indot.in.gov
Gene Lindley James H. Drew Corporation 317-945-8821 glindley@jameshdrew.com
Jessica Miller Indiana Department of Transportation  219-380-2731 jesmiller@indot.in.gov
Greg Pankow Indiana Department of Transportation 317-697-5950 gpankow@indot.in.gov

Eric Brown Milestone Contractors, L.P. 765-772-7500 eric.brown@milestonelp.com

Lisa Casler RQAW | DCCM 317

‑

588

‑

1737 lcasler@rqaw.com
Scott Chandler Indiana Department of Transportation 765-361-5297 SChandler@indot.in.gov
Brian Garrett Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 765-447-2324 bgarrett@rieth-riley.com
Michelle Gottschalk CDM Smith 317-829-9635 gottschalkmm@cdmsmith.com
Jay Harris Indiana Department of Transportation 765-361-5215 jayharris23@indot.in.gov

Brian Beattie Brooks Construction Co., Inc. 260-478-1990 blbeattie@brooks1st.com
Melissa Effinger Michael Baker International, Inc. 317-689-6906 melissa.effinger@mbakerintl.com
Angela Nicholson Indiana Department of Transportation 260-399-7346 anicholson1@indot.in.gov
Jason Spreen Indiana Department of Transportation 260-450-3324 jspreen@indot.in.gov
Joe Thomas Milestone Contractors, L.P. 260-413-8386 joethomas@milestonelp.com
Mark Voss A & Z Engineering, LLC 260-750-7784 mark@az-engineering.net

Kurt Courtney Indiana Department of Transportation 317-467-3914 KCourtney@indot.in.gov
Caleb Frey Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 317-634-5561 cfrey@rieth-riley.com
Josh Lea E & B Paving, LLC 765-313-2316 josh.lea@ebpaving.com
Seth Schickel HNTB Corporation 317-917-5289 sschickel@hntb.com
Katlyn Shergalis Kimley-Horn 317-698-2096 Katlyn.Shergalis@kimley-horn.com
Darryl Wineinger Indiana Department of Transportation 317-467-3443 dwineinger@indot.in.gov

Brandon Arnold USI Consultants, Inc. 219-369-6545 barnold@usiconsultants.com
Dan Delgado Lawson-Fisher Associates, P.C. 574-234-3167 ddelgado@lawson-fisher.com
Sarah Ford Indiana Department of Transportation 219-325-7506 Sford@indot.in.gov
Jacob Kwilasz Rieth-Riley Construction Co., Inc. 574-288-8321 jkwilasz@rieth-riley.com
Doug Nichele Superior Construction 219-787-0850 dnichele@superiorconstruction.com
Lisa Shrader Indiana Department of Transportation 219-851-9286 lshrader@indot.in.gov
Mike Yacullo Indiana Department of Transportation 219-617-1862 myacullo@indot.in.gov

Corey Baugh Milestone Contractors, L.P. 812-579-5248 corey.baugh@milestonelp.com
Joe Bell HWC Engineering, Inc. 317-347-3663 jbell@hwcengineering.com
Greg Carleton Indiana Department of Transportation 317-441-2478 gcarleton@indot.in.gov
Gary Kreutzjans Indiana Department of Transportation 812-524-3739 gkreutzjans@indot.IN.gov
Mike McCool Beam, Longest and Neff 317-806-3011 mmccool@b-l-n.com
Tom Rayburn Force Construction Company, Inc. 812-372-8441 trayburn@forceco.com

Jeff Hill A & F Engineering 317-972-4526 jhill@af-eng.com
Chase Holzmeyer E & B Paving, LLC 812-470-1421 chase.holzmeyer@ebpaving.com
Andrew Pinkstaff Indiana Department of Transportation 812-821-6980 apinkstaff@indot.in.gov
David Reamer Indiana Department of Transportation 812-830-9979 DReamer2@indot.IN.gov
Jason Rowley Hanson Professional Services Inc. 317-605-7860 JRowley@hanson-inc.com
Tim Sigler JBI Construction, Inc. 812-867-5959 tim@jbiconst.com
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